 MONITORING REPORT - 2012
North Pikounda REDD+ project – Improved Forest Management / Logged to Protected Forest    1
NORTH PIKOUNDA REDD+ PROJECT
MONITORING REPORT
Document Prepared By:
Carbon Conservation Pte Ltd
20 Cecil Street
#14-01 Equity Plaza

estimation
After controlling 40% of the PSPs, Growth Foregone has been estimated
based on inventory data, Excel model and species-specific annual growth
factors (see Methodology Deviation chap. 2.2)
1.6 Regrowth estimation After controlling 40% of the PSPs, Regrowth has been estimated based on
inventory data, Excel model and site-specific Regrowth model
2. Remote Sensed Monitoring - Illegal/Natural Disturbances
2.1 Spot Images
acquisition
License with Astrium signed in 07/01/2013
Images acquisition:
2010
N°40963491010290905551I (Spot 4, 29/10/2010)
N°50963481001080910082J (Spot 5, 08/01/2010)
2011
N°50953471101170919212J (Spot 5, 17/01/2011)
N°50953481101170919302J (Spot 5, 17/01/2011)
N°50963481101280907522J (Spot 5, 28/01/2011)
N°50963491103260911352J (Spot 5, 26/03/2011)
N°50973491101020908112J (Spot 5, 02/01/2011)
2012
 MONITORING REPORT - 2012
North Pikounda REDD+ project – Improved Forest Management / Logged to Protected Forest    15
N°40973481212070814081I (Spot 4, 07/12/2012)
N°50963481204240908402J (Spot 5, 24/04/2012)
N°50963491204240908492J (Spot 5, 24/04/2012)
2013
N°50953471301040856232J (Spot 5, 04/01/2013)
N°50953481301040856322J (Spot 5, 04/01/2013)
2.2 Images Analyse No degradation occurred in the Project Area at the time when the images